UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory | Eoc#. A22‘:'J4i21497 Fee: $98.00
. . 1 aren A. Yarbrough
Lendlng Database Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/18/2022 01:56 PM Pg: 1 of 17

Program

T

Repott Mortgage Fraud
844-_768-171\:_

The property identified as: PIN: :31-36-310-009-0000

Address: _ _

Street: | 327 MANITOWAC ST

Street line 2:

City: PARK FOREST State: L ZIP Code: 60466

Lender. Guaranteed Rate; Inc..

Borrower: ‘Monae Thompson

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $107,908.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deed.: to ecord a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable; a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 5FAFBDFC-3197-41D6-87B1-6A9B82C75BC6 Execution datei 12/22/2021




2204921497 Page: 2 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrument Prepared By:
James Brisbois

3940 N RAVENSWOOD
CHICAGO ILLINQTS 60613

After Retording Refurn To:
GUARANTEED RATE, ‘INC.

1806 W CUYLER. AVENUE SUITE 1W
CHICAGD, ILLINOIS' 60613-2541
Loan Number; 213977105~

- [Space Above: This Line For Recording Data]

FHA Case Noi MORTGAGE
138-1550462-703 ' '
MIN: 100196399034793651, MERS Phone: 838-679-6377

DEFINITIONS

Words csed in mu Itiple sections of this document are d fined below and other words are defined in Sections 3, 10,
12, 17,19.and 20. Certain rules regarding the usage ™ words used in this document are also provided in Section 15,

(A) "Security Instrument' theins thi§ document, whichyie dated DECEMBER 22, 2021 » together
with 4ll Riders to thi§ documeént.
{B) ‘Borrower"is MONAE THOMPSON, A SINGLE WOMML

Borrower is the mortgagor under this Security Instrument,

(C). "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a sepdrate corporation that is acting.
solely asa nominiee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the mor tgacee under this Securlty:
Instrument.. MERS is‘organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an addr »s; and tefephone number-
of P.0. Box 2026, Flint, MI :48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

(D_) "Lender™ s’ ‘GUARANTEED' RATE; INC.

Lenderisa DELAWARE, CORPORATION trganized
and existing undér the laws of DELAWARE ,
Lender's'address I8 3940 N RAVENSWOOD, CHICAGC, ILLINOIS 606173

(E} ' "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated DECEMBER 22, 2021
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender ONE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT
AND' 007100 Dollars (U.S, § 117, 908.04 )

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS ' 4 o
ILMTGZ2.FHA 12/2717 o % DocMagic
' Page 1 of 13



2204921497 Page: 3 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payinents and to pay the debt in full not later
than JANUARY 1, 2052

(F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Ri ghts in the Property.”
(G) '"Loan' means the debt evidenced by, the Note, plus interést, late chirges due inder the Note, and all sums due
under this Security Instrument, ‘plus intérest,

(H)} '"Riders'" means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executéd by Borrower; The following Riders are
to be executed by Borrower [check box ag apphcable]

[ Adjustable Rate Ridér [] Planned Unif Development Rider
[ Condominium Rider K] Other(s) [specify] Fived Interést Rate Rider

(I) "Apphcable Lav “jaeans all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes,  regulations, ordinances and .
admmlstratlve rules and orcers (that have the effect of law} as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial
oplmom

() "Community Association es, Fees, and Assessments’’ means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges'
that are imposed on Borrower of the: Property by a condominium association, “homcowners association or similar
organization,

{K) "Electroni¢ Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by cheek, draft
or s1m11ar paper instrument, which is initiated t‘"*ough an electronic. terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or
magnetlc tape s0'as to order, instruct, or authoryze:a financial institution to debit or eredit an account. Such term
inclides, but i not Jiniited to, point-of-salé fransfels; automated teller machine transactlons transfers mitiated by
telephone, wire transfers, ‘and 4utomated clearinghouse iransfers..

(L) "Escrow Itéms" means thosé items fhat are describld in Section 3.

(M) "Mlscellaneous Proceeds™ means any compensation, scitlement, award of damaces, or proceeds pald by any
third Pparty (other than insurance proceeds paid under the: coveriges described in Section 5) for: (1) damage 1o, or
-destruction’of; the Property; (ii) condemnation or other takmg of ali or any part of the Property, (m) conveyance in
lieu ‘of condémnstion: of (iv) | mlsrepresentatlons of, or omissions as 1¢, the value and/or condition of the Property.
(N} "Mortgage Insurance’ means insurance protecting Lender against the nenpayment of, or default on, the Loan.
(0) "Periodic Payment" micans the regularly scheduled amount due for (i principal and interest under the Notc
plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P} "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act {12 U.S.C. §2001 crfe.) and ts 1mplemf:nt1ng
regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F,R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from tiine o limé, of any additional or
successor legislation or regulation that gaverns the same subject matter, As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA"
refers to all requirements and restrictions that arg imposed in regard to'a "federally related mortgrge loan” even if the
Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary” meang the Secretary of the United States Department of Houqmc and Urban De: velopment or hls
designee.

(R} ' "Successor in Interest of Borrower'! means any party that has taken title to the Pr operty, whether ¢! ot that
party has assumed Borrower'§ obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

ILLINCIS FHA MORTGAGE = MERS.

K !
WMTGZ2.FPHA 12/27/17 # DocMagic

Page 2 of 13



2204921497 Page: 4 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security. Instrument secures to Lender:, {i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and
modifications of the Note; and (i1) the performance of Barrower's covenants and agreements under this Seeurity
Instrument and the. Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey ta MERS (solely 4s
nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, with power of
sale, the following deséribed property located in the
COUNTY of Cook
"['T:ypc ol Rcwrdmg Iur:'sdic‘l"ib;ﬂ [Nime bf Reiordinig Jurmdmmn]

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTICON ATTACHED HERETO AND, MADE A PART .HEREQOF AS EXHIBIT "A".
A.P.N,; 31-38-310-009-0000

which currently hag'the address of 327 MANITOWAC ST
[Suest]
PARK [FOREST L(llinyig 60466 ("Property Address"y:
[City] 1Zip Cade]

TOGETHER WITH"all the improvements fic=or hereafter erected on the property, ad all easernents,
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All 1epIacements and additions shall al‘;o be-
covered by this Security Instrument.. All of the foregoing w referred to in this Security Instrument 4s the ”Property
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal il to lhc interests granted by Borfower i this Security
Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (28 nominee for Lender and Lender' s successors:
and assigns) has the right; to exercise any or all of those interests, includig, but not limited ta, the rlght to foreclose
and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender includiag/ hut not limited to, releasing and canceling:
this. Security Instrument,

. BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrawer is lawfuily scised of the estaté leri by conveyed and has the r:ght
o mortvage grant and convey the: Pr operty and that the Property is unencumberes 4, Pacept for encumbrances of
record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally thetitle 1o the Property:against ali ¢lairns and demands, $ubject
‘to any encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and nod-unifern Lovenants with
limited variations by-jurisdiction to constitute @ uniform.security instrument coveting real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

L. Payment of Principal, Interes(, Escrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the
principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late'charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also
pay funds for Escrow ltems pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Ingtrument shall
be made in U,S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument recewr:d by Lendar as payment under the Notc
or this Security Instrument 3s returned fo Lender unpald Lender may require that any or all subscquent payments due
under the Note and thig Securlty Instrument be made In one of mioré of the followmg forms_; as selected by Lender_,

ILLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE ~ MERS ) o
ILMTGZ2 FHA 12/27{17 _ w DocMagic
Page 3 of 13



2204921497 Page: 5 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) cash; (b) money order; {¢) certified check; bank check, tredstrei's check or cashier's check, prowded any such
check is drawn upoti an nstitution-whose deposns are inSured by a federal agency, instrumentality; or entity; or (d)
Electronic Funds Transfer,.

. Payments ar¢ deemed received by Lender when received at the location designafed in the Note or at such other”
location 4s may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice: provisions in Section 14. Lender may return
any payment ot partial payment if the payment or partial payments arg insufficient to bring the Loan curreit. Lender
may 4ccept any payment or partidl payment jnsufficient to brmg the Loan current, without waiver of. any’ nghts
hereunder or prejudice 1o its rights 16 refusé such payment or. partial payments in the future,, but Lender:1is not
obhgated td apply Such payments 4t the time Such payments are accepted, 1f ach Periodic Payment is applied as of
its scheduled dug date, therr Lender need hot pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapphad funds
until Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within a reasonable period of
time, Lender shall either apply such funds or returfi them té¢ Borrower. If not applied earlier, such funds will be
apphcd 1 the Zats) andmrr principal balarice under the Note immediately prior to foreclosure, No offset or claim which
Borrower mwht I'un fiow ar.in thé future 3gainst Lender shall relieve Borrower from making payments due under
the Note and this ScCurifv Imtrumcnt or performing the covenants and agreements secured by this Security Instrumient,

2. Applicatior. of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments’
accepted and applied by I.¢oder Shall be applied in the following order of priority:

Fifst, to the Mortgage insutance premiums to be pdld by Lender to the Secretary ot the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly niortgage insyrance premiums;

Second, 1o any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required:

Third, to interest dué under. the Note!

Fourth, o amortization of the principai ol the Note; and, Fifth, to late charges due under the Note:

Any application of ‘payments, insufance proreeds, or Miscellaneous Proceeds o principal due under the' Note
‘shall not extend or postponé the due date, or ¢hange o= amount of the Periodic Pb_yméntsa.

3. Funds for Escrow Items. Borrower shall pay to-Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due under the
Note, undl the Note is paid in fill, a sum (the:"Funds")'to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and
assessments and other items, which can attain priority over this Seourity Tnstrument #s a Tien or encumbitance on the
Property; (b leasehold payments or ground renis on the Propcrty, if any; (¢) premiums for ‘any and all insurance’
required by Lender under Seéction 5; and {d) Mor tgage Insurance piemiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary-or
the monthly charge by the Sécretary instead of the monthly Mortgage Irsurance premiums, These items are called
"Hscrow Ttems.” Al origination or at any time during the term of the Loan. Zender may require that Community
Association Dues, Fees, and Assegsments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and sucti dues, fees and assessments shall
b an Escrow Item,, Borrower shafl promptly [urnish to Lender all notices of amouaty 1o be pau:i under this Section.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrowes-$:bligation to pay the Funds
forany or all Escrow Items.. Lerider may waive Borrower' s obligation to pay to Lendet Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any tlme Any such waiver may only be in wntmg In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay dlreclly,
when and where payable; the dmounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds nas heen waived by
Lerider and, if Lender requires, shall furnish fo Lender receipts gvidencing such payment within'cu:én'ime period as
Lender may require. Borrower's obligation t6 maké such payments and fo provide receipts shall for 21l purposes be
deemed to be 4 covenant and dgicement containéd in this Security Instrument, as the phrase "covenant and agieement”
1s used in Section 9. If Borrower i§ obligatéd to pay Escrow Itéms directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrewer fails
10 pay: the amoutit due for an Eserow Tlem, Lender may éxercise iis fights under Section G and pay- such amount and
Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 1o repay tg Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver
48 tolany or all Esérow [iéms 4t any timé by a notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation,
Borrower _qha_ll pay 1o Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3,

Lender may, 4t dny time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender 1o apply the Funds
at the timie specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require undet RESPA,

ILLINDIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Y DocMagic
ILMTGZ2.FHA 12/27117 _ ! .
Page 4 of 13



2204921497 Page: 6 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expénditures.
of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicabls Law.

" The Funds shall be held iff an instifution’ whose deposils are insured by 4 federal agency,, instrumentality, or
entiiy (mcludmg Lender, if Lender i§ an institution whosg déposits are 56 insured) or in ény Federal Home Loan
‘Bank. Lénder shall apply thie Furids t6 pay thé. Escrow Items no later thian the time specified under RESPA, Lender
shall not tharge Borrowet for holdinig and applying the Fuids, anntially analyzing the escrow aceount, or verifying:
the Eserow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest bn the Funds dnd Applicable Law permits Lender to make'
such'd charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or App]rcab]c Law requires interest 10 be paid on the Funds,
‘Lender shall not be rcqurr:d to pay Borrower any inferest or gdrning§ on the Funds, Borrower dnd Lendef cdd dgree
in writing; however; that mterést shall be paid on thé Fuinds, Lendet shiall give to Borrower; without charge, an‘annual
accounting of the Funds a$ required by RESPA.

If'there is'a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined undér RESPA, Lendér shall account to Borrower for’
the excess fun<: in actordance with RESPA. If thefe Is 4 shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
- Lender shall notify Borrower-as requiréd by RESPA, ‘and Borrower shall pay t0 Lender the amoun( negessary to make:
up the shortage In aceofdanice with RESPA, but in no thore than 12 monthly payments. If therc is a deficiency of
Funds held in es¢row’ s Jefined under RESPA Lender shall notify Borrower a3 required by RESPA, and Borrower
shall pay to Lendér the ar wat necessary to make up the deficiency in d¢cordance with RESPA, but in ng more than
12 monthly payiments..

Upon payment in full of all'<zing sécured by this Security Ihstrument; Lénder shall piomptly refund to Borrower
any Funds held by Lender,

4, Charges; Liens. Borrower sndil pay all taxes, assessmenis, charges, lines, and impositions attributablé to
the Property which € dttain priority ovir thi§ Secority Instrument, leasehold paymedts or ground, remts on the
Property, if any, and Community AssociationDues, Fee$, and Assessinents, if any, To the extent that these jtems are-
Es¢row [téms, Borrower shall pay them irl the saeinst provided in Section 3.

Botrower shall promptly dlscharoe any lien wiicn had priotity over this Security [nstrameént unless Borrower:
(a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation tecurzd by the Jien in & manner dcceptable o Lender, but only
50 long'as Borrower 15 performing such agréement; (b} contests the lien in good faith by, or defends against,
enforcemant of the lien in, legal proceedings which in Lender's orinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien
‘whild thoge proceedings ‘aré pénding, bt only until:such proceedinge are concluded; or {¢) secures from the holder
of the lien an agreement satisfactory 10 Lender subordinating the Her'to 4a¥s Security Instrument, If Lender determines
that any part of the Property is subject 10 4 Hen whichi cari attain priorily over this Sécurity"lnstrumenf Lender may
‘eive Borrower anotice identifying the lien. Within 10 days of the daie on whisiithat notice is given, Borrower sha]l
satisfy the fien or take one of more of the actions set Torth above in this Seciion 4 :

5. Property Insurance; Borfower shall keep the; improvements now cxistng. or fierealier ereciéd on the
Property instred againsf os§ by firé, hazards included within the term "exiended coveraze,” and any other hazards
including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods; for which Lender requires insurance: This insurance shall be
maintainéd in the amouints (including dedictible levels and for the periods that Lender requies, What Lender requires
pursuant to the preceding sentence ¢an change during the,term of the Loan, The insufancé ¢urrier providing the
insurance shall be chosen by Borrower Subject fo Lendet's fight to dxsapprove Borrower’ § choive swivith right shall
Bils] be exercised unreaqondbly Lender may require Bortower th pay, in ‘connection with this Loar; rither:; (2) 4
‘onc-time charge for flood zone detetmination, certification and tricking Services? or (b) 4 ond-timc eharge for flood
zone detétimination and certification services and subsequent charges each tifie remappings or &jrhilar than e oceur
which reascnably mwht affect such determmatlon or certification’: Borrower shall also be résponsible for the payment
of any fees imposed by the Federal Emorﬂency Manigément Aﬂency in connéction with the review of'any flood zone
determination resulting from an objectron by Borrowert:

H Borrower f.nlq to maintain any of the coverages deqcrlbed above, Lénder may obtain insurance ¢ovérage, At
Tender' s option and Borrower' s expense. Lender 18 undér no obligation to purchase any particulaf type or Amount
of coverage, Therefore, Such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower, Borrower'
equity in the Propefty, or the contenits of the Property, dgainst any risk, hazard or liability and might provrde_ greater

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS -+ DocMagic
ILMTGZ2 FHA 12/2Z7117 :
Page 5 of 13



2204921497 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or lesser coverage than wag previously in effect., Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so
obtamed might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Borrower could have obtained, Any amounts disbursed
by Lender under thig Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument, These
amounts shall bear Interest af the Note rate from the date of disbursement -and shall be payab]e. with such interest,
upon noticg from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right to
disapprove. such policies, shall include: a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or: as
addirional loss: payee. Lendér shall have the right 1o hold the policies and renewal ceslificates. If Lender requires;
Borfower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of patd premiums and renewal notices. I Borrower obtains any-
form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such
policy shall include a standard mortgage clause and shall name, Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional Joss
payee.

, In the evint of loss, Borrower shall give prompt nolice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make:
proof of 16ss if roi made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise. agree in writing, -any-
insurancé procéeds, wacther or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied ta _rcstoration
or repair of the Propety. if the restoration or repait is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened.
During such repdir and résitration period, Lender shall have the right to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender
has had ‘an epportanify o tispict such Property o ensure the work has been completed io Lender's satisfaction,
provided that such inspecfion. €hall be undertaken promptly, Lender may disburse, proceeds for the, repairs and
restoration inf 4 $ingle payment or in‘a series of progress payments as the work is completed, Unless an agreement is
made in writing or. Applicable. Law requires interest to be: paid on such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not be.
required to. pay Borrower any interest.or ezrnings on such proceeds, Fees for public adjusters, or other third parties,
retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall be the sole obli gation of Borrower, If
the testoration or repair 15 not economically feasinienr Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds:
shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security tnst=ument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid.
to-Barrower, Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in iw.order provided for in Section 2.

" If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, nesotiale and seitle any available insurance claim and
related matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 day. iv'a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has
offered to settle aclaim, then Lender may negotiate and settle theclzim, The 30-day period will begin when the notice
is given, In either ¢vent, or if Lender a_c'quir'cs_ the Property under Section 22 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigns
to Lender {a) Borrower's rights fo any insurance proceeds in an amouitt nof-to exceed the amounts unpaid under the
Note or this Security Instrument, -and.(b) any other of Borrower's rights (adier than the right to any refund of
unearned premiums paid by Borrower) under all insurance, policies covering the Praperty, insofar as such rights are
applicable to thé coverage of the Property, Lender may use the insurance procesds either to repair or restore the
Property or'td pay dmount§ unpaid under the Noie or thig Security Instrument, whet¥er or not then due,

6. Occupancy, Borrgwer shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower s principal residence within
60 days aftet’the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to-occupy the Property. as: Borrower's
priricipal residence for at least ore year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines ¥hat this requirement
shall ¢ause undue hardship for the Borrower or unless extenuating circumstances exist.which are bayoid Borrower's
control,

7: Preservation, Maintenance and Protéction of the Property; Inspections. Borrower shall tot destroy,
damage or impair the Propesty, allow the Property to deferiorate of commit waste on the Property, Borrgwe, shall,
fhainitain the Property in order t¢ prevent the Property from deteriorating or decréasing in value due to its condition.
Unlesg it is determinéd pursuant to Section 5 that repajr or restoration i§ not economically feasible,. Barrower shall
promptly repair the Property if damaged to ‘avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation
‘proceeds dre paid in connection with damage fo the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or restoring.
the Property only if Lénder has released proceed$ for'such purposes.’ Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs
and restoration in‘d §ingl¢ payrient or in 4 serie§ of progress payments as thé work'is completed, If the insurance or

ILLINOIS  FHA MORTGAGE - MERS 2 DocMag]
ILMTGZ2 FHA. 12127117 v DocMagic
Page & of 13



2204921497 Page: 8 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

condemnation proceeds are not sufficlent to repair or réstore the Property, Barrower is not relieved of Borrower's
obligation for the completion of ‘such repair or restoration;: ' _

 If condemnation proceeds are paid in connéction with the taking. of the property, Lender shall apply ‘such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under. thé Note and this Security Instrument, first to ‘any delinquent
"amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not ‘extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments or change the dmount of such payments.,

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entrigs upon and inspections of the Property. 1f it has reasonable cause,
Lender may inspect the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the tiriie:
of or prior to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause,

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process,
Borroweror any personsor entities acting at the direétion of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or consent give
materially false',.'nﬁsleading? or inaccurate information or statements to Lender {or failed 1o provide Lender with
material infornaifon) in connection ‘with the Loan. Material representations include; but are not’ limited 1o,
representations cedserning Borrower'§ becupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal esidence, ,

9.. Protection bf Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Insirument. If (a)
Borrower fails (o perfori the covenants and agreemeénts contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there 1 4 legal
proceeding that might sighifizantly affect Lendér' s interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Tnstrument
(such.asa proceeding mn baakruptey; probite,. foi condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien ‘Which may
attain priority overthis Securit Tastrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (¢} Borrower has abandoned the
Property, then Lender may do and way for ‘whatever 1§ reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender's interest in the
Property and rights under this Securiity Jnsirument; isicluding protecting and/or assessing the value of the Property,
and securing and/or repairing the Property, Lender’s actiong can include, but are nof limited to: (a) paying any sums
secured by a lien which has priority over thid Seeririty Instrument: {b) appearing in court; and (c) paying reasonable
atforneys' fees to protect its interest inthe Propez(vand/or rights under this Security [nstrument, including its secured
position ina bankruptey proceeding. Securing the Friperty includes, but is nof Timited to. entering the Property to
make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doois &nd-vindaws, drain water from pipes, eliminate building or
other code violations or dangerous conditions, and have vtilities turned on or off. Althou gh Lender may take action
under this Section 9, Lender does not have to do $o and s nol under any duty or obligation to do so. It is agreed that
Lender incurg no liability for not taking any of all action authcrized under this Section 9.,

/Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall bécoreadditional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear intérest af the Note rage from the date of dishursement and shall be
payable, with such interest, upon notice _ff'()mf Lender 10 Borrower requesting payment. .

I this Security Insteument is on 4 leaschold, Borrower shall comply: with 4l the provisions of the lease. If
Borrower.acquires fec title' to the Property, the 1é4sehold and the fee fitle shall notine rge unless Lender agrees to the
merger in writing, ' o

10 Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture, All Miscellaneous Procseds are hereby assigned 1o
and shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellanecus Proceéds shall be applied to restoration or re pair of the Property,
if the restoration or repait is economically feasible and Lender's security is not. [essened, During sich repair-and
restoration period, Lender ‘shall have the right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lendér s had an
‘opportunity to inspect such Property 6. chsure the work has been complefed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that
such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lendér may pay for the repairs and restoration inasingle diskursement
or in a series of progress payments‘as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable
Law requires interest to be paid on such Miscellaneus Proceeds, Lender shall not be required 10 pay Borrotwer any
interest or earnings on such Miseellaricous Procceds. If the, restoraiion or repair is not economically feasible or
Lender's security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous Procéeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not thert due, ‘with the excéss, if dny, paid to Borrower. Such Miscellaneous Proceads shall
be applied in the order provided for in Section’2, )

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS % DocMagic
ILMTGZ2,FHA 12/27117
Page 7 of 13



2204921497 Page: 9 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i ‘In the gvent of a total tdking, destruction, or loss tn valué of the Property, (he Miscellancous Proceeds shall be
applied to the sums secured by this Securlty Instruthent, whether or not then dug, with the excess, if any, paid to
Barrower,

. 'In the event.of a partial 1aking, destrucuon, or Toss in value of the Property in which the! fair market valug of
the Property immediately before the partlal taking, deqtrucnon or loss i value is equal (o or greater than the amount
of the sums secured by this Security Instruimerit 1mmedsately before the partial taking, destruciion, of loss in value,
unless Borrawer and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secuired by thi§ Secuiity Instrument shall be reduced
by the amount of the Miscellancous Proceeds multiplied by the Tollowing fracion: (a) the iolal amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or 16ss iff value divided by {b) the fair market value of the
 Property immediately before the partial taking , destruction, pr loss in value, Ay balance shall be paid to Borrower,,

In the event of a partial taking, destructlon, or loss it value of the Propérty in which the fair market value of
the Pmperty [mmedjate[y before the partial taking, destrucnon of 105 in value is less than the amount of the sums
secured immeciate ly before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in valie, unless Borrower-and Lender otherwise
agree in writing, ¢ Miscellaneous Proceads shall b applied to, the s secur ed by this Security Instrument whether
or not the sumg arc then due.

YIf the Property i%ab: indoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as
defined in the next sentecs 4 offers to make an award to settle a ¢laim for damages, Borrower fails to respc)nd to
Lender within 30 days afterihe uate the hotice is given, Lenderis duthorized, to collect and apply the Miscellaneous.
Proceeds either (o restoration or r:pau' of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether
or.not then due, “Oppomng Party" rueens the third party that bwes Borrower Misgellaneous Proceeds or the party
against whom Borrower-has 1 right ol 2L tion in regard to Mmcclhneom Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any agaon or proceeding, whettief ¢ivil or eriminal, is begun that, 1n Lender's
Judgment, could result in forfeiture of the Frapaiiy of other matetial impairmient of Leénder's interest in the, Property
or rights under this Secunty lmtrument Borro». “tcat cure such a'default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate
as'provided in Section 18, by causmg the action-or-oroceeding to be dismissed ‘with a ruling that, in Lender's
Judgment; precludes forfeiture of the Property or othir maiesial impairment of Lender'§ interest in lhe Property or
rights under this Security Instrument, ‘The proceeds of 2y dward of claind for dainages that are attributable o the
impairment of Lenders interest in the Property are hereby a sionsd and shall bé paid to Lender,

All Miscellancous Proceeds that aré not applied 10 restoration or repair of the Py operty shall be, applied in the
'01der provided for in Section 2.

- 11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Viajeer, Extension of the timé for p'lymcnt or
.modzﬁcatlon of amortlzauon of the sums securéd by thig Security Insirument gianted by Lendér to Borrower or any
Suecessor in Interest of Borrower chal] not operate 1o release the liability of 10rm‘ Jer or, any Suecessors:in Interest
of’ Borrower: Lender shall not be requm:d 10 commence proceedings against any;Zuccessor in Tnterest of Borrower
or to refuse to extend time for payment or-gtherwise modify' amortization. of the Sutrs secured by this Security
Instrument by reason of. any demiand made by the original Borrower or any Successors 11 Inierest of Borrower; Any
forbearance by Lendet in exermsmg any right or remedy includifig, without Himitation, [.¢nder's acceptance of’
payments from third persons, entitics or Suctessors i Interést of Borrower Of in amounts !ess t*zan the amount then
due, shall not be a'waiver of or preclude the éxercise of any right or femedy,

12. Joint and Several Liability; C0-31gners' Successors and Assigng Bound. Borrower éovensnts and agrees
that Borrower's obli gduons and liability shiall be joint and several: However, any Borrower wha co-signs this Sceufify
Instrument but does not execute the Note (a "co-signer™)s (a)1 s ¢o-signing thig Security Instrument only to riorgage,
grant: and convey the: co-signer's interest-in the Property under the terms of this St.cumy Instrument;. (b) is.ndt
personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrurnent; and (c) agreés that Lender and any other
Borrower canagree to extend, modify, forbear ormake any accommodatmns w:th regard 1o the terms of this Security
Instrument or the Note w1thout the co- signer's consent..

Subject to the provisions' of SCCUOH 17, any Successor i Interest of Borrower whi adsurnes Borrower's
obligations under this Security Insttument in writing, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain a1l of Barrower's rights
and benefits under this Security Instrument. Borrower shall not be released from Borrower' § obli gations. and liability

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - NERS % DocMagic
ILMTGZ2FHA 12/27/47 :
Page § of 13



2204921497 Page: 10 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

under this Security Instrument unless Lender agrees to such release in writing, ‘The covenants and agreemients of this
Security Instrument shall bind (except ds provided in Section 19) and benefit the'successors and assi gns of Lender,

'13. 'Loan Charges, Lender may chdrge Borrower fees for gervice§ performed in connection with Borrower's
default, for the purpose: of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument,
including,. but not limited 1o, attorneys’ fees; property inspection and valuation fees. Lender may collect fees and
charges duthonzed by the Secretary. Lender may not ¢harge fees that are expressly prohibited by this Security
Instrument, or by Applicable Law: ‘

If the Loan is subject to'a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the
interest or other loan charges collected or 10 be collected in connéetion with the Loan exceed the permitted limits,
then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced b_y the amount necesSary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit;
and (b} any:sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower:
Lender may choosc to make this refund by reducing the prinéipal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment
to Borrower. X 4 refund reduces prmmpal the reductlon will bé tieated as a partial prepayment with no changes in
the due date or in e momhly paymént amount Lmless the Note holder dgrées in writing to those changes. Borrowes's
acceptancc of any wuch refund made by direct payment to Borrower: will constifute a waiver of any: right of action.
Borrower m!ght havearising out of Such gvercharge,

14, Notices. All no/ices given by Borrowet or Lender in ¢dnnéction with this Security Instrument. must be in
wrltmﬂ Any notice to Barrows. i connectlon with this Sécarity Instrunient shall be deemed tg have been given to
Bor rower when mailed by firse J:ob mail or When actually delivered to Borrower's notice address if.sent by other
means, Notice to any one Barrower s/l constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires
0Lherw1sc "The notice address shall bene Froperty Address unléss Borrower has designated a substitule nolice address
by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promy Lly 1 otn‘y Lender of Borrower's change of address, If Lender: specifies a
procedure for reportmg Borrower's change & 7ddress, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through
that spemﬂed proceduré, There may be'‘only ong \J:mnated notice address under this Security Instrument af any one
time, Any fiotice t¢ Lender stiall be given by deliverinz it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender' s address stated
berein unless Lénder has designated another address by swtice to Borrower; /Any notice in connection with this
Security Instrument shall not be déemed 0 have beén given to Lender until actually received by Lender;. If any notice
required by this Sceurity’ Instrument is alsq required under Applicable Taw,, the Applicable: Law requirement: will
.satlsfy the corresponding requirement under thig Security Instrumest

" 15, Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. TFis Security Instrument shall be governed by
federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property i$ located,

All rights and obhgatlons contained In this' Security Instrument are subjest o any requirements and limitations
of Appllcable Law, App!lcable Law might explwltly of implicitly dllow the” L'lftl&“ i0 agree, by contract or it might
e sﬂcnt but stich silence shall not be construéd as a prohibition agdinst agreemcn’ oy contract, In the event that any
_pmwsmn or tlause of this Secunty Instrument or the Nore conflicts with Applicable Law, sach canflict shall not affect
other provmmns ‘of this Security Instrurment of the Note which ¢an be giver effect without the conflicting provision..

As used in this Secunty Instrusent; {2) words of the masculine gender' shall mean aad include correspondmg
neuter words or words of the femmme gender; (b) words in the singular shill mean and include the plurat and vice
versa and (¢} the word "may" gives solé dlscrenon withiont any obligation to take any acfion.

'16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be- given one éopy of the Note and of this Security Instriment,

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Scetion 17, ¢ Inierest in
the Pmpel ty" means any legal or-beneficial interest in the Property, including, buf not limited to, those lensficial
intérests transfctred in 2 bond for deed, contract for deed, installment salés coniract or escrow agreement, the intent
of which is the transfer of title by Borfower at'a future date to a'purchaser,

If all or any part of the Property or.any Interest in the Property i§ $old or transferred {or if Borrower is not a
natural person and ‘@ beneficial interest 1n Borrower 1§ §old or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may rcqunre immediate payrmetit in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option
shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise i§ prohibited by Applicable Law,

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE » MERS & DocMagic
ILMTGZ2FHA 12/27/17 S
Page 9 of 13



2204921497 Page: 11 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ES

 If Lender exercises this option, Lerder shall give Borrower notice ot acceleration.. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given ini accordance with Section 14 within which Borrower
‘must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails o pay these sums prior to the expiration of
thi§ period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand
bn Borrower,

18.. Borrower's Right to Reinstite After Acceleration. If Borrower mieets certain conditions, Borrower shall
have the right to rems[atement of i ritor(gage. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which
lhen would be due under this Secunly lrstrument and the Note as if rio acceleration had occurred; (b} cures any default
of any other covenants of agreemenits; (¢) pays all  expenses theurred in cnforcmg this Security Instrument, in¢luding,
but hot l1m1ted to, teasonablé attorneys’ fees, property mspcctlon and valuation fees, and other fees teurred for the:
purpose of protectmv Lender's interest in the Property and rights under 1his Securlty Instrument; and (d) takes such
action as Lender may reasonably require to assure thiat Lender's interest in the Property and ri ights under this Security:
Instrument; anc Berrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged.
However, Lender s not reqmred 1o reinstate 1f (1) Lender has acceptcd reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclosure procecdings within two years 1mmed1atc1y ‘preceding the commencement of 4 current foreclosure
fproceedmwa (u) reins: aleent will prcclude foreclosure on differént grounds in the future, or (m) reinstatement will
adversely affect the piority of the lien ere1ted by this Secunty Instrument. Lender may require that Borrower pay’
such reinstatement sums and e¥penses in dne or more of the following forms, as sclected by Lendert a) cash; (b)
moriey order; () certified check bank check, treasurer's check or cashzer ] check pmwcied any such cheek is drawn
tipon an institution whose deposits aré fnsured bya federal agency, mstrumentallty or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds.
Transfer: Upon reinstatement by Boriower, this Securily Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall rermain fully
effective as if no acceleration hiad occurred, However, thiy right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration
under-Section 17:

19, Sale of Note; Change of Loan Serv.vc', Notice of Grievance, The Note or apamal interest in the Note
(tocether with this Securlty Instrument).can be sold-on7 nr more titnes without prior notice to Borrowar. A sale might
‘result Tn a change in the entity (known as the "Loan uervv‘"*") that eo]]ec[q Periodic Payments due under the Note
and this Seeurity Instrument and performs other miortgage loan servieing obhgatlom under the Note; this Securlty
Instrument; -and Apphcablc Law: There al$o might be one or/mefe-changes of the Loan Servicer vnrelated to a sale
of the Note. If there 1§ change of the' Loan Servicer; Borrower willbe given written notice of the thange which will
state the name and addless of the new Loan Servicer, the address to wirich payments should be made and any other
mformatlon RESPA Tequires in conriection wnh a hotice of transfer @i scrvicing, If the Note is sold: and thereafter'
‘the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, ths 'nortgage loan servicing obligations
to Borrower will rernain w1th the Loan Servicer or be transferred (o & succe.Sor Lsan Servicer and aré not assurned
by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note parchaser;

20. Borrower Not Third-Party Benefi iciary to Contract of Insurance, Mortﬁdr &irsurange reimburses Lender
(or any entity that purchases the Note) for certain lossés 1 it “tnay incur if Borrower tloesnot tépay the Lioar ag agreed
Borrower acknowledges and : .agrees that the Borrower is not 4 third party beneﬁcmry to e contract’ of insurance
betweeri the Secretdry and Lender, nor'is Borrower’ entitled fo enforee any dgreement betw,en Lender and the.
Secretaty, unless explicitly authorized [0 do so by Applicable Law,

21, Hdzardous Substances, A§ usédin this Section 21: (a) "Hazaldouq Substances” are those subfances de[med
as tokic or hazardous substanccs, pollutdnts, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following 2 substancis: *asolme,
kerosene, other flammable or foxic petroleum products, toxie peshmdes and herbic¢ides, volatile solvents, (malerials.
containing asbestos.or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws
of the jurisdiction - where the Pmperty 1§ located that relate to health, safety 'or environmental protection; (c)
"Environmental Cleanup” includes any response ‘action, remedial aetion, or removal aclion; as defined in
Env1ronmema] Law: and (d) an "Environmental Condition” means a condition that. can cause, contribute 10, 0r
otherwise trigeer an Environmental Cleanup. "

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, of release of any Hazardous Substances,
or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on'or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS - DocMagic
ILMTGZ2FHA 12/27/17 < gic.
Page 10 of 13



2204921497 Page: 12 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to’ do, anythmg affechng the: Property (a) that is in violation of” “any Erivironmental Law, (b) which creates an
Environmental Condition, or (c) which, due to the presence, use, or release of a Hazardous Substance, creates a -
COHd[thﬂ that adversely affects the value of the Property ‘The precedmg two senitences shall not apply to the } presence,
use, or storage on the Property of small quanutles of Hazardouq Substances that aie generally recognized to be,
approprxate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Proverty (in¢luding, but not limited to; hazardous
substances 1} CONSUITET products)

' Borrower shall prompily gwe Lender writfett notiée of {a) any investigation, clajim, demand, lawsuit or other:
action by any governwiental or regulatory agency of privaic party involving ihe Propeérty and any Hazardous Substance
or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition, including but not.
limited to, ‘any Spl]llng, leaking, dischargg; release or thredt of release of any Hazardous Substance, and (c) any
condition caused by the presence use or release of a Hazardous Substancg which advei$ely affects the value of the
Property. If Borrower learns, or is I‘IOUﬁCd by any governimental or regulatory authority, or any private party, that
any removal ri other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower: shall
promplly take all neeessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any
obligation on Leadsr for an Environmerttal Cleanup. .

NON-UNIFORM (COVENANTS, Borrower 4nd Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

22, Acceleratmn' Remedizs. Lender shall give notice. to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower’s breach of any covenanf or agreement in this Security Instrwment (hut not prior to acceleration under
Section 18 unless Appllcable Law proades otherwise), The notice shall specify: (a) the default; {b) the action
required to cure the default; (c) a date; rot less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by
‘which the default must bé cured; and (d} thied Tailure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the
‘notice may result in acceleratlon of the suris Gevured by this Security Insirument, foreclosure by judicial
proceedmg and sale of the Property "The noticeshall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after
‘acceleration and the rlght to assert in thé foreclosuie proceéding the non-éxistence of a default or any other
defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. I{ the default is not cured on or before the date specified
in the notlce, Lender at its option may réquire immediate pament in full of all sums sécured by this Security
Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Sccurity Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender
shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the rem-dies provided in this Section 22, including,
but not llmlted to, reasonable attornéys' fees and costs of title evidense

' 23, Release, Upon payment of all sums sécured by this Security mstrun".,l," Lender ghall releasethis Security
TInstrument. Borrower shall pay any tecordation costs.’ Lender may charge Berrowes a fee for releasing this Security
Instrument, but only if the fee 1§ paid 16 a third party for services renideréd and (b charging of the fee is permitted
under App]lCdb]e Law;

. 24, Waiver of Homestead. Iri ac¢ordance with 1ltinois law, the Borrower hereby r:leases and waives all ri ghts
under and by virtue Of the ]I]mms homestead exemption laws.

25. Placement of Collateral Protection Insurance, Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the
insurance toverage required by Borrower's agieément with Lender, Lender may purchase insuranée at Borrower's
€xpense to protect Lender's interests in Borrower"s collateral, This insurance may, but need not,, profect Borrower’s
interests. ‘The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay dny ¢laim that Borrower makes or any claimitha. is made
‘agamst Borrower in connection ‘with the collateral, Borfower may later cancel any insurance purchased b L.onder;
but only after plovzdmg Lender with cvidence that Borréwer hds obtained insurance as required by Borrower's and
Lender's‘agreement; If Lender purcha%cs insurance for the collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of”
lhat insurance; mcludmg mtelest and any other charges Lender may impose in connection with the placement of the
insurance, until the effective date’ of the cancellation or expiration of the insurance. The costs of the insurance may
be added to-Borrower's total outqtandmg balance or obligation. The costs of the insurance mzy be more than the cost
of i msurance Borrower may. be able ta obtain oif its pwn.

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS % DocMagic
ILMTGZ2FHA 12/27(17 ' "
Page 11 of 13



2204921497 Page: 13 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

 BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to (he terms and covenants contairied in this Securify
Instrument'and 1n any Rider executed by Borrower and tecorded with it..

Vo, Z.WOWW (sl

Monae Thompsen -Borrower

Witness Witriess

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS

~ —
ILMTGZ2 FHA 12/27/17 + DocMagic

Page 12 of 13



2204921497 Page: 14 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below. This Line For Acknowledgment]

Stateof  JILLINOIS )
County of ook )

\_J kﬂf WW \ certify that,

(hcrc give name of officer and his official tltle)

Mcnaé& Thompsori

{name of grantor, and if acknowledged by the spouse, his or herAamy, and add "his of er spouse”)

personally known t6 me to be toz-same person whose name is (or faré) subscribed to the forégoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in perscii, and acknowledged that he (shE or tjey) signed and delivéréd the instrument
as his (her or their) free and voluntar y B, for the uses and purposes theybin set forth,

Dated:: DECEMBER 22, 20271

G F?G‘,U.FEAL
J KNEPPER
NOTARY Ft;?tiu, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Com:niission Fupiris Aptil 03,2022

/ABignature of offickr)

bl

(Seal)

Loan Originator: Corey Singleton, NMLSR ID 755991 ) o
Loan Orlglnator Organlzation: Guaranteed Rate, Ing, NMLSR 10D 2611

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Dociagic €Fomms.
ILMTGZ2 FHA. 12/27/17
: Page 13 of 13



2204921497 Page: 15 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loarn Numbet: 213977105
Date: DECEMBER. 22, 2021

Property Address: 327 MANITOWAC §T
PARK FOREST, ILLINOIS 604566

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION —>

A.BN, # 1 31-36-310-009=0000

*&D'DcMagEc'



2204921497 Page: 16 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 35 IN BLOCK 55 IN THE VILLAGE OF PARK FOREST AREA NO. 5, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 35 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 3, 1951 AS
DOCUMENT 15139014, IN.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

P'ropert_y‘ addiess: 327 Manitowac St, Park Forest, IL. 60466
‘Tax Numbez: 5 1-36-310-009-0000



2204921497 Page: 17 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘Loan Number: 713977105
FHA FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER
FHA Cisé No#t 138-1550462-70%
Date: DECEMBER 22, 2021
Lender; GUARANTEED RATE, INC.

Borrower: Monae Thompson

THIS F1XED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this  22nd day of  DECEMBER, 2021
and is incorporaizd into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Morigage {the *Secarity
Instrument”) ofinz same date. given by the undersigned:(the "Borrower") to secure Borrower’s note (the:
"Note"} of even'dare 'erewith, 10' GUARANTEED RATE, INC: _ o
o Y/ (the "Lender"), covering the Property
described in the Security Yistrumient dnd located at:

327 MANTIOWAZ ST; PARK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60464

fProperty Address]

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS anaddition te the covenanis and agreements made in the Security
Instrument Borrower and Lender furt!'er covenant and agree as follows:

Notwlthstandmg‘ anything to the contrary set fordy inf the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender hereby
agree to the following::

Borrower owes Lender 1he principal sum of ONE HUNLRFD, SEVEN' THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
EIGHT AND 00/100 Pollars {U.S.'$ 107, 908.00 )
at the rate of 4,250 .

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the lerme’and covenants contained in this Fixed
Interest Rate Rider,

Aonise. Fhovias
- (Sealy
Menae Thempson -Borfower

ILLINOIS FHA FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER - —
ILFHAFIRRDR  09/03/19 . v DocMagic



